

Volume 13, 2023.

Editor-in-Chief: Ronit Milano

Guest Editors: Shamir Yona and Ayelet Klein Cohen

Managing editor: Maria Gretzky

Graphic Design: Einat Perelman Rogel

Email for inquiries and all submissions: hagarjournal@bgu.ac.il

Cover Image: Sandro B. (1475-1500), A Young Man Being Introduced to the Seven Liberal Arts,

[Buon fresco], Paris: The Louvre Museum. Photo © Ariela Shimshon

ISSN 1565-3323

Hagar: International Social Science Review is published by the Humphrey Institute for Social and Cultural Research, of the Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences at Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Israel.

Compilation copyright © 2023 Humphrey Institute for Social and Cultural Research. Contents copyright © 2023 by the respective authors and other rights holders. All rights in Hagar and its contents are reserved by Humphrey Institute and the respective owners.

Since 2022, Hagar is an open-access journal (no publication fee), accessible at:

https://in.bgu.ac.il/en/humsos/humphrey/Pages/Hagar.aspx

Address: Humphrey Institute for Social and Cultural Research, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, POB 653, Beer-Sheva 84105, Israel.